	_	Docket No.	: XA-9845		
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P0BA/REV03 Tab settings	08-15-2		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office		
	I States Parens and I nademark Utt	b8 ice: Please record the attached origin			
 Name of conveying party(ies) Alexander NEUHAUS Additional names(s) of conveying part 	AUG 1 1 2003	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: <u>Neuhaus Elektronik GmbH</u> Address: <u>Drontheimer Strasse 21</u>			
3. Nature of conveyance:					
Assignment					
Security Agreement	Change of Name	City: 13350 Berlin	State/Prov.:		
□ Other		Country: Germany	ZIP:		
Execution Date: August 6, 200	3	Additional name(s) & address(es)	🗆 Yes 🖾 No		
10/419,804 08/13/2003 WASFAW1 00000090 104198 02 F E: 8021	304 40.00 DP				
	Additional numbers	🗋 Yes 🛛 No			
5. Name and address of party to concerning document should	o whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
Name: <u>Nelson H. Shapiro</u>		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00			
Registration No. 17,095		 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be 			
Address: Miles & Stockbridg	șe P.C.	credited or debited to deposit account			
1751 Pinnacle Driv	/e	Authorized to be charge	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Suite 500		8. Deposit account number:			
City: McLean	State/Prov.: Virginia	50-1165			
Country: U.S.	ZIP: 22102	(Attach duplicate copy of this pag	e if paying by deposit account)		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge of the original document.		USE THIS SPACE	attached copy is a true copy		
Nelson H. Shapiro	Kelson	R. Shapus	August 11, 2003		
Name of Person Sign	ing Total number of pages including o	Signature	2 Date		
	Mail documents to be recorded with Mail Stop Assignmen Director of the United States	required cover sheet Information to: t Recordation Services Patent and Trademark Office			

REEL: 014376 FRAME: 0197

AN:080402206

Sole/Joint Inventors Worldwide

Assignmont					
WHEREAS, INVe	Alexander	Neuhaus			
have made an invention APPARATUS FOR ITS			AL AS WELL AS A METHOD AND		
	ecuted an a (date) c	pplication for Letters F or filed an application f	Patent of the United States on for Letters Patent of the United States on		
April 22, 2003		Inder Application No.			
WHEREAS	Neuhau	us Elektronik GmbH			
("ASSIGNEE"), a citizen of		or a corporation or			
other business entity du	ily organize	d under the laws of	Germany		
whose postal address ii	s Dront	theimer Stresse 21, 13	359 Beilin, Germany		
desires to acquire the e Letters Patent to be gra	entire right, inted for the	title, and interest in ar invention in the Unite	d to the invention, the application, and any d States and in all foreign countries;		

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) paid to me/us by ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which I/We acknowledge, I/We, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto ASSIGNEE, its auccessors, legal representatives, and easigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention, the application, all applications claiming benefit of the application, including, but not limited to, all divisions and continuations of the application, and all Letters Patent that may be granted thereon in the United States and in all foreign countries, and all releases thereof, together with the right to claim priority under the International Convention in all member countries; and I/We authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent for the Invention to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND INVe covenant and agree that INVe have the full right to convey the entire right, title, and interest herein assigned and that INVe have not executed and will not execute any assignment or other instrument in conflict with this Assignment;

AND I/We further covenant and agree that upon request by ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and/or assigns, and without further consideration, I/We will do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to assist ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and/or assigns to obtain and enforce patent protection for the invention in the United States and in all foreign countries, including, but not limited to, communicate with ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, legal representatives, and/or assigns any facts known to me/us regarding the invention, testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute and deliver all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to the invention in ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and/or assigns, execute all deliver all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to the invention, and reissue applications, and make all rightful oaths, it being understood that any expense incident to the rendoning of such assistance will be borne by ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and/or assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, INVe have executed this Assignment on the date(s) indicated below.

Signature:		0		
Date		Signature:		
Full Name:	Alexander Neuhaus	Date;	6 Fus 0	3
Address:		Full Name:	fland	Allo
-	میں را ایک میں اور ایک میں اور ایک میں ایک میں ایک ایک میں ایک	Address:	Koeday	£.32
			1546.9	Salin

RECORDED: 08/11/2003